

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)  
Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

State: GA  
County: CHARLTON  
OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Opened at: STERLING, VA  
By: LEMMONS/DRANCIATO  
Date: 08/12/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: ROWELL CONTRACTING Date: 9/8/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC 37036 LEE STREET HILLIARD, FL 32046	739,383.00	
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC. 1107 M STREET WAYCROSS, GA 31501	774,565.00	
Engineer's Estimate	650,000.00	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/03

Schedule: A  
Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)  
Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

## BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	7,393,830.00	739,383.00	***
DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.	774,565.00	774,565.00	

The apparent low bidder is 14 % above the engineer's estimate.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/26/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	24,360.00	24,360.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39,886.00	39,886.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	13,500.00	13,500.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	2,000	1.50	3,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		4.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	5,500.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1.0	8,500.00	8,500.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,700.00	7,700.00
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	5	300.00	1,500.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	3,750.00
20301E	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1	400.00	400.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS (AND CLEANOUT BOX)			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	8	400.00	3,200.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		500.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	4,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/26/03

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)  
 Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301T	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOPS			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	9	100.00	900.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		20.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	180.00
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS (SD)			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	600	5.00	3,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,800.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	2,950	3.00	8,850.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7.00	20,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.75	11,062.50
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	8,300	3.50	29,050.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7.00	58,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	43,575.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	750	9.50	7,125.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		7.00	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	5,625.00
20306	EACH	PLUG EXISTING PIPE			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	3	300.00	900.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		75.00	225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	1,080.00
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1,350	4.60	6,210.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		5.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	3,712.50
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	2,150	15.00	32,250.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		8.00	17,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	27,950.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/26/03

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)  
 Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	6	300.00	1,800.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	1,080.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	3,600	30.00	108,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.50	70,200.00
41801AA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1,750	78.00	136,500.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		65.00	113,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	110,250.00
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1,700	78.00	132,600.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		65.00	110,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.50	89,250.00
60101	CUYD	CONCRETE (FOR HEADWALLS AND STILLING PAD)			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	4	900.00	3,600.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		547.00	2,188.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	500	40.00	20,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.50	16,250.00
60206K	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	4	900.00	3,600.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		600.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	1,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/26/03

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)  
 Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	2,400	16.25	39,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		18.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	26,400.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	10	35.00	350.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		50.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
60910	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET WHEELSTOP			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	16	50.00	800.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	480.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1,050	35.50	37,275.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		40.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	31,500.00
61501G	SQYD	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS SIDEWALK (FOR CENTRAL DRAINAGE AREA)			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	350	60.00	21,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		50.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	24,500.00
61502B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVE PAD			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	50	41.00	2,050.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.00	2,350.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	12	41.00	492.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		150.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	936.00
61901EJ	LNFT	FENCE, WOOD STOCKADE TYPE, 84-INCH HEIGHT			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	45	90.00	4,050.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		55.00	2,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	540.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/26/03

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)  
 Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61905	EACH	BOLLARD POST (WOOD)			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	50	75.00	3,750.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	6,500.00
62401H	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1,950	3.00	5,850.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3.50	6,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	8,775.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	76	62.00	4,712.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		30.00	2,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	2,812.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SIGN			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	3	150.00	450.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		50.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	750.00
63401BA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	5,100	0.40	2,040.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		0.45	2,295.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.95	4,845.00
63402B	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	120	14.50	1,740.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		5.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.25	390.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	10	200.00	2,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/26/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP OKF10(2)

Project Name: OKEFENOKEE NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	199	21.00	4,179.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		20.00	3,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	3,383.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	45	60.00	2,700.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		75.00	3,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,600.00
63602	LPSM	LIGHTING INSTALLATION			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	24,000.00	24,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
63615	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,350.00	1,350.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
63705	CTSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	100.00	100.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	900.00
63803	LPSM	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		ROWELL CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		DIXIE ROADBUILDERS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00